Printer/Scanner Option Type 3350
(D383)

This parts catalog includes the changes announced in MB No. 1 and PCIL No. 200903 to 200910.
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1.Printer/Scanner Option 1 (D383) (D017/D018/D019/D020 only)
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1.Printer/Scanner Option 1 (D383) (D017/D018/D019/D020 only)

Index
No.

Part No.

Description

Q'ty Per
Assembly

D383 5010
D383 5030
D383 5050
D383 5061
D383 5066
B223 1528
B223 1534
B223 1529
B223 1535
B223 1531
B223 1537
B223 1532
B223 1538

SD-Card - RPCS
SD-Card - Printer Unit
SD-Card - P/S Unit
SD-Card - PCL Upgrade
SD-Card:SCN_UPG:AL-C1:EXP:Ass'y
Keytop - Copy NA
Keytop:Copy:EU

Keytop - Doc NA
Keytop:Doc:EU
Keytop:Printer:NA
Keytop:Printer:EU
Keytop:Scanner:NA
Keytop:Scanner:EU
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M308 5130
M344 5130
D362 5130

HDD:80GB:MHZ2080BH:FUJITSU
O/0O (200906 PCIL)
O/0O MB1

O W ooNO O~

D362 1140
D362 5131
D362 5132
AA16 1125
AA14 3848
D362 5170
H511 5007

HDD Bracket

Cable - HDD Power
Harness - HDD
Rubber Cushion
Stepped Screw - M3
PCB - HDD

Stamp
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Index L Q'ty Per
No. Part No. Description Assembly
101 | 0360 3006N | Screw - M3x6
102 | 0454 3006Q| Tapping Screw - M3x6
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Sticky Note
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PCIL: April 2015


2.Printer/Scanner Option 2 (B829/D362/D377/D383)

Copy Data Security Unit Type F (B829)

=7 )

T

101

102

Memory Unit Type G 256MB (D362-21)
(D017/D018/D019/D020 only)

o

Hard Disk Drive Option Type 5000 (D362-01)

(D017/D018/D019/D020 only)

103

DataOverwriteSecurity Unit Type |
(D362-11)

15

~

VM Card Type F (D377-10/11/12)
(D017/D018/D019/D020 only)

w00

106

105

File Format Converter Type E (D377-04)

HDD Encryption Unit Type A (D377-16)
20

IEEE802.11g Interface Unit Type K
(D377-19)

106 105

Browser Unit Type D (D377-08/17/18)

17 18

IPDS Unit Type 3350 (D383-76/77/78)

22



2.Printer/Scanner Option 2 (B829/D362/D377/D383)

Ir;\?gx Part No. Description A(\:; ;)érzglg/
1 | B829 5106 |PCB:ICIB-3 1
2 | B770 5432 |Harness:FFC:ICIB:Russian 1
2 | B229 5739 |Harness:ICIB 1
3 | B770 5435 |Harness:Power Source:ICIB 1
3 | B229 5740 |Harness:ICIB:Power Source 1
4 | B223 1528 | Keytop - Copy NA 1
4 | B223 1534 |Keytop:Copy:EU 1
4 | B223 1529 |Keytop - Doc NA 1
4 | B223 1535 |Keytop:Doc:EU 1

|5 | D3625130 |HDD | 1
6 | D362 1140 | HDD Bracket 1
7 | AA16 1125 | Rubber Cushion 4
8 | AA14 3848 | Stepped Screw - M3 4
9 | D3625170 |PCB-HDD 1

10 | D362 5131 |Cable - HDD Power 1

11 | D362 5132 |Harness - HDD 1

(12 | D377 5701 |Wireless LAN Board - NA | 1

12 | D377 5722 | PCB:W-LAN:EXT:EU:Ass'y 1

13 | G690 8639 | Installation Procedure 1

14 | B5855130 |PCB:DDR1-DIMM-32B:256MB:Ass'y 1

15 | D362 0581 |SD-Card:Data Overwrite:Service 1

16 | D377 5603 |PCB:MLB32 1

17 | B223 1533 | Keytop:Function:NA 1

17 | B223 1539 | Keytop:Function:EU 1

18 | D377 5008 |SD-Card - Browser Unit AA 1

19 | D377 5010 |SD-Card-VM 1

20 | D377 5016 |SD-Card - HDD Encryption Unit 1

21 | D377 5739 |PCB:W-LAN:G-EXT:EU:Ass'y 1

22 | D383 5076 |SD-Card - IPDS 1

23 | D377 5698 | Velcro Fastener:Cover:Antenna:250 2

24 | G104 5141 | Knob Screw:M3 2

25 | AA14 3880 |Knob Screw:M3 1

26 | GAOO 3176 |Decal:SDK 1

Ir;\ldc?x Part No. Description A?s, ;)énF:te)lry
101 | 0451 3006N | Tapping Screw - 3x6
102 | 11050516 | Clamp
103 | 0360 3006N | Screw - M3x6
104 | 0454 3006Q| Tapping Screw - M3x6
105 | 1607 1715 | Ferrite Core - RFC-5
105 | 1607 2060 | Ferrite Core:RFC-5 BK
106 | 11050688 | Clamp:KS-15



O'Brien
Item 5
PCIL: October 2011

O'Brien
Item 12
PCIL: December 2011
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Parts Index



Parts Index

. Page and
Part No. Description Indgex No.
B829 5106 PCB:ICIB-3 5- 1
D362 0581 SD-Card:Data Overwrite:Service 5- 15
D362 1140 HDD Bracket 3- 4
D362 1140 HDD Bracket 5- 6
D362 5130 O/O MBH1 3- 3
D362 5130 HDD 5- 5
D362 5131 Cable - HDD Power 3- 5
D362 5131 Cable - HDD Power 5- 10
D362 5132 Harness - HDD 3- 6
D362 5132 Harness - HDD 5- 11
D362 5170 PCB - HDD 3- 9
D362 5170 PCB - HDD 5- 9
D377 5008 SD-Card - Browser Unit AA 5- 18
D377 5010 SD-Card - VM 5- 19
D377 5016 SD-Card - HDD Encryption Unit 5- 20
D377 5603 PCB:MLB32 5- 16
D377 5698 Velcro Fastener:Cover:Antenna:250 5- 23
D377 5701 Wireless LAN Board - NA 5- 12
D377 5722 PCB:W-LAN:EXT:EU:Ass'y 5- 12
D377 5739 PCB:W-LAN:G-EXT:EU:Ass'y 5- 21
D383 5010 SD-Card - RPCS 3- 1
D383 5030 SD-Card - Printer Unit 3- 1
D383 5050 SD-Card - P/S Unit 3- 1
D383 5061 SD-Card - PCL Upgrade 3- 1
D383 5066 SD-Card:SCN_UPG:AL-C1:EXP:Ass'y 3- 1
D383 5076 SD-Card - IPDS 5- 22

Part No. Description :Dn?jgei ?\lnod.
B223 1528 Keytop - Copy NA 3- 2
B223 1528 Keytop - Copy NA 5- 4
B223 1529 Keytop - Doc NA 3- 2
B223 1529 Keytop - Doc NA 5- 4
B223 1531 Keytop:Printer:NA 3- 2
B223 1532 Keytop:Scanner:NA 3- 2
B223 1533 Keytop:Function:NA 5- 17
B223 1534 Keytop:Copy:EU 5- 4
B223 1534 Keytop:Copy:EU 3- 2
B223 1535 Keytop:Doc:EU 3- 2
B223 1535 Keytop:Doc:EU 5- 4
B223 1537 Keytop:Printer:EU 3- 2
B223 1538 Keytop:Scanner:EU 3- 2
B223 1539 Keytop:Function:EU 5- 17
B229 5739 Harness:ICIB 5- 2
B229 5740 Harness:ICIB:Power Source 5- 8
B585 5130 PCB:DDR1-DIMM-32B:256MB:Ass'y 5- 14
B770 5432 Harness:FFC:ICIB:Russian 5- 2
B770 5435 Harness:Power Source:ICIB 5- 3
G104 5141 Knob Screw:M3 5- 24
G690 8639 Installation Procedure 5- 13
H511 5007 Stamp 3- 10
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Part No. Description Index No.
M308 5130 | HDD:80GB:MHZ2080BH:FUJITSU 3- 3
M344 5130 | O/O (200906 PCIL) 3- 3

Index No.
AA14 3848 Stepped Screw - M3 3- 8
AA14 3848 Stepped Screw - M3 5- 8
AA14 3880 | Knob Screw:M3 5- 25
AA16 1125 Rubber Cushion 3- 7
AA16 1125 Rubber Cushion 5- 7
GAO00 3176 | Decal:SDK 5- 26
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Part No. Description Index No.
0360 3006N | Screw - M3x6 3- 101
0360 3006N | Screw - M3x6 5-103
0451 3006N | Tapping Screw - 3x6 5- 101
0454 3006Q | Tapping Screw - M3x6 3- 102
0454 3006Q | Tapping Screw - M3x6 5- 104
1105 0516 Clamp 5-102
1105 0688 Clamp:KS-15 5- 106
1607 1715 Ferrite Core - RFC-5 5- 105
1607 2060 Ferrite Core:RFC-5 BK 5-105
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